($19,148)
(2,850)
(2,800)

($24,798)

GIBSON WATER AUTHORITY

NORMALIZED ANNUAL OPERATING REVENUES AT EXISTING RATES

Billing
Cycle

Oct-19
Nov-19
Dec-19
Jan-20
Feb-20
Mar-20
Apr-20

May-20
Jun-20
Jul-20

Aug-20
Sep-20

Existing
Customers Billed

Residential

1,689
1,689
1,691
1,693
1,695
1,697
1,698
1,701
1,705
1,707
1,707
1,708

Totals

Increase
(Decrease) in

Residential Users

0
2
2
2
2
1
3
4
2
0
1

19

Times
Additional
Monthly

Bills

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

Times residential monthly bill for 4,100 gallons at existing rates

Total normalized increase in metered
sales for existing customers

Plus test year metered sales

Sub-total

Plus tracking factor increase (#50399)

Normalized metered sales

(See Accountants' Report)

15

X

Additional
Monthly Bills

Residential

0
4
6
8

10
6

21
32
18
0

11

116

$40.94

4,749

2,205,576

2,210,325

220,198

$2,430,523

GIBSON WATER AUTHORITY

PROFORMA ANNUAL REVENUE REQUIREMENTS
AND ANNUAL REVENUES

See Explanation of References, page 17

12 Months
Ended Total

Pro Forma Annual Revenue Requirements 9/30/2020 Adjustments Ref. Proforma

Operation and maintenance expenses $2,059,898 $250,221 (1) $2,310,119

Debt service:
Outstanding 2018 Notes 42,035 8,931 (2) 50,966
Proposed RD Notes

2022 Series A Notes 115,008 (3) 115,008
2022 Series B Notes 68,787 (4) 68,787

Proposed 2021 SRF Notes 78,566 (5) 78,566

Debt service reserve:
Outstanding 2018 Notes 10,200 (6) 10,200
Proposed RD Notes 18,380 (6) 18,380
Proposed 2021 SRF Notes 16,059 (6) 16,059

Depreciation 113,060 205,135 (7) 318,195

Total annual revenue requirements 2,225,193 761,087 2,986,280

Less interest income (601) (8) (60 I)

Less miscellaneous income (29,627) (8) (29,627)

Net annual revenue requirements $2,194,965 $761,087 $2,956,052

Pro Fonna Annual Revenues

Normalized water sales $2,205,576 $224,947 (9) $2,430,523
Fire protection 22,680 (8) 22,680

Total annual revenues $2,228,256 $224,947 $2,453,203

Additional revenues required (I 0) $502,849

(Continued on next page)

(See Accountants' Report)

16

GIBSON WATER AUTHORITY

PROFORMA ANNUAL REVENUE REQUIREMENTS
AND ANNUAL REVENUES
(Explanation of References)

(1) See "Pro Forma Annual Operation and Maintenace Expenses," pages 11 - 14.

(2) To reflect the average amrnal debt service on the outstanding 2018 Notes. See page 9.

(3) To reflect the average annual debt service on the proposed 2022 A RD Notes. See page 6.

(4) To reflect the average annual debt service on the proposed 2022 B RD Notes. See page 7.

(5) To reflect the average annual debt service on the proposed 2021 A SRF Notes. See page 8.